503831544 05/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3878192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
YULUN WANG		03/27/2015
CHARLES S. JORDAN		03/27/2015
TIM WRIGHT		03/26/2015
MICHAEL CHAN		03/30/2015
MARCO PINTER		03/26/2015
KEVIN HANRAHAN		04/01/2015
DANIEL SANCHEZ		03/26/2015
JAMES BALLANTYNE		03/31/2015
CODY HERZOG		03/31/2015
BLAIR WHITNEY		03/26/2015
FUJI LAI		03/26/2015
KELTON TEMBY		03/27/2015
EBEN CHRISTOPHER RAUHUT		04/02/2015
JUSTIN H. KEARNS		04/01/2015
CHEUK WAH WONG		04/01/2015
TIMOTHY STURTEVANT FARLO	W	04/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTOUCH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	6330 HOLLISTER AVENUE
City:	GOLETA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117
Name:	IROBOT CORPORATION
Street Address:	8 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number	1
	15120		
Application Number:	15139		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:			
		-mail address first; if that is uns	
•		at is unsuccessful, it will be ser	nt via
Phone:	80132		
Email:		howlett@stoel.com	
Correspondent Name:		OT CORPORATION INTOUCH H	EALTH
Address Line 1:		TOEL RIVES LLP	
Address Line 2:		. MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100	
Address Line 4:	SALT	LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		46147/32	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KORY D. CHRISTENSEN	
SIGNATURE:		/Kory D. Christensen/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/18/2016	
Total Attachments: 17	I		
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge1.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge2.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge3.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge4.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge5.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge6.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge7.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge8.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge9.tif		
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge10.ti	f	
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge11.ti	f	
source=46147_32Assignment#page	ge12.ti	f	
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge13.ti	f	
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge14.ti	f	
source=46147_32Assignment#pag	ge15.ti	f	
source=46147 32Assignment#pag	ae16.tit	f	
30010e=40147_32A33igninent#pa	90.010	1	

ASSIGNMENT

We, Yulun Wang, Charles S. Jordan, Tim Wright, Michael Chan, Marco Pinter, Kevin Hanrahan, Daniel Sanchez, James Ballantyne, Cody Herzog, Blair Whitney, Fuji Lai, Kelton Temby, Eben Christopher Rauhut, Justin H. Kearns, Cheuk Wah Wong, and Timothy Sturtevant Farlow have invented the inventions described in a United States Utility Application Serial No. 13/958,413, entitled TIME-DEPENDENT NAVIGATION OF TELEPRESENCE ROBOTS, filed on August 2, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as Stoel Rives LLP Docket No. 46147/17.

The Assignees, InTouch Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware,

having a principal place of business at 6330 Hollister Avenue, Goleta, California and iRobot Corporation, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massaschusetts 01730, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified United States patent application and in all patents issuing thereon, any inventions described in said application, and in all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or extensions of said application, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States and all foreign patents issuing thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives,

DATED this ^{27th}day of March , 2013

. 2015. Yulun Wang 441 Néreda Leyenda Goleta, California 93117

DATED this 27 day of Mrscit, 2015.

arles S. Jordan

Charles S. Jordan 2431 Calle Galicia Santa Barbara, California 93109

DATED this 26 day of March , 2015.

 \mathbf{v}_{i}

Tim Wright 455 Foxen Drive Santa Barbara, California 93105

DATED this 30th day of March , 2015.

Michael Chan 1320 East Mason Street Unit C Santa Barbara, California 93103

DATED this 26^{4} day of March , 2015.

New Tak

Marco Pinter 445 Stanford Place Santa Barbara, California 93111

DATED this day	of APRIL	, 2015.	1
		,	
		Kenin	
			a Lane

5045 Via Lara Lane Santa Barbara, California 93111 DATED this 26 day of MARCH, 2015,

Aly Daniel Sanchez

P.O. Box 14 Summerland, California 93067

DATED this 31 day of MARCH 2015.

late. <u>a.</u> James Wallantyne and the second s

228A Cottage Grove Avenue Santa Barbara, California 93101

is Received and DATED this <u>31</u> day of Marth, 2015.

Cody/Herzog 120 South Patterson #201 Santa Barbara, California 93150

DATED this 26 day of March, 2015.

plan th Blair Whitney

P.O. Box 5732 Santa Barbara, California 93150

DATED this 26 day of March, 2015.

Ri Lav

Fuji Lai 6330 Hollister Avenue Goleta, California 93117

78526527,1 0046147-00017

PATENT REEL: 038633 FRAME: 0466

3

÷

DATED this $\underline{27}$ day of \underline{MALH} , 2015.

Kellon Temby / 6330 Hollister Avenue Goleta, California 93117

DATED this 2 day of April , 2015.

Parlat ELMANT

Eben Christopher Rauhut 7 Bancroft Street Watertown, Massachusetts 02472

DATED this _1_ day of _____, 2015.

Justin Kearn

Justin H. Kearns 18 Morrison Avenue #3-Somerville, Massachusetts 02144 JK-

e		85			88	×			-	s	۰.	50	۰.	×	۰.	88	- 24	8	85	1	÷	88	50				ю,	80			-	ς.	×		ς.		88	۰.		11		-04	20		с.	×	۰.
÷	×	÷		×	0	×	-		0		÷	80	۰	×	0	2	-		÷		×	0	×	-		00		-	-		0	÷	×	-	2	22	8	÷	-	1	х	- 22	×	-	÷	×	÷
þ	ċ.	8		۰.		4	۰.	04			Ε.		20	•	ж	÷	20	۰.	88		8	50	01	÷	x		80	28	×	00		~	¢4		80		ю,	×	÷.	ಿಎ		ж.	· · ·		80	÷	80
P	0	х		÷.	-			90	χ.	œ	х	- 24	×	÷	8	8	0		88				24	22	-		÷.	÷.	×	-			14		ω.	0	÷	×	-	x	÷	-	÷.	х.	20	÷	
ŝ	2	a	×	16		-0	23	8		1		8	æ	23	λ.	с.	4	83	e	8	1	۰.	λ.	х,	-	81	ς.		х.	25	a	87		α.	-	- 5	Π.		80	82	2.2		5.5	İ	5	22	24
s	8	÷	88		66	-2	Ð		0	ĸ	÷		÷	х	÷	2	8	20	22	00	- 1			-			22		1		64	27				2	64	÷		-	27	27		•	÷	20	2
۰.	۰.		Ξ.	-	۰.	22	۰.	22	22	22	-			a	22	22		8	N	۰.	2				2			. .	ν.	ы		ы					۰.	÷	- 7	s.	2.	- 1		τ.		л.	

Apt 1016

Los Angeles, CA 90017

DATED this 1 day of 4212, 2015.

Cheuk Wah Wong 4 Independence Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

DATED this day of $April _____, 2015$.

1 1-

Timothy Sturtevant Farlow 206 Maple Street 2/5 Rangeway Rd #33 Needham, Massachusetts 20492-Villerica 01862 TTF

RECORDED: 05/18/2016